

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10914 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	23.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri T. Diwakar Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Lakshmi Narayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities. 2. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 3. In view of Ex.P1, which indicates that the Petitioner holds House-site Patta, there shall be a direction to all the parties to maintain <i>Status-quo</i> obtaining as on today till the next listing 4. List the matter on 16.07.2026. DSV GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--